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Livestock market an
(Continued from Paige 9)

44.25 Wednesday. Some
mixed Good and Choice
Holsteins 2 about 1400 lbs.
39.50 Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice and Prime 3-4 950-
1075 lbs. 42.75-43.25 Monday,
43.50-44.25 Wednesday.
Choice 2-4875-1025 lbs. 42.00-
42.75 Monday; 42.5043.50
Wednesday, 2-3 800-875 lbs.
40.0042.00 Monday, up to
42.50 Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 700-1000
lbs. 39.0041.00, up to 41.50
Wednesday.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 28.0030.00
Monday, 28.50-32.00 Wed-
nesday.

Peoria
Auction
Peoria, Illinois
February 2,1978

CATTLE:
Receipts this week:
Last Week:
YearAgo:

4400
4800
4800

Comparedwith last week’s
close, slaughter steers firm.
Slaughter heifers 25-50
higher. Cows 50-1.00 higher.
Bulls firm to 1.00 higher.
Receipts about 60 per cent
slaughter steers, 30 per cent
slaughter heifers balance
mostly cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice and Prime 34 1180-
1275 lbs. 45.5046.00; Choice
24 1050-1250 lbs. 44.0045.50,
mostly 44.0045.00; 900-1050
lbs. 43.5044.00; Mixed good
and choice 24 900-1300 lbs.
41.5044.00; good. 2-3 40.00-
41.50; couple loads mostly
choice 2-3 holsteins 39.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice and Prime 34 900-
1075 lbs. 43.5044.00; couple
loads 44.25; choice 24 850-
1050 lbs. 42.5043.50; 800-900
lbs. 42.0042.50; mixed good
and choice 24 750-1000 lbs.
40.5042.50; good 2-3 37.50-
40.50; standard and good 2-3
34.00-37.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-4 27.00-30.00;
high-dressing utility 30.50-
31.00; few 32.00; cutter 1-2
25.50-28.50; canner 22.50-
25.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1100-1800 lbs. 26.50-33.00;
individual 36.00.

East Coast
Cariot Meats

Princeton, N.J.
February 1,1978

Blast Coast Cariot meat
trade Boston to
Washingtonarea inclusive.

Compared to Tuesdays
close: Demand Good
commitments moderate on
Beef as reported by USDA.
Choice steer beef 1.25 to
instances. 1.50 higher, arm
chucks steady. Prime
special fed veal fully steady.
Good and Choice boning veal
steady instances 2.00 higher.
Lamb comparedto last week
55 lbs. down 4.0Q-6.00 higher.
w—Bm—mmmm

Fresh pork i< ins generally
steady.

STEER BEEF
15Loads

Choice 3 600300 lbs. 7400,
load 7450 1.25-1.50 higher; 4
600-900 lbs. 7025.

COW BEEF
5Loads

Utility Boning 1-2 500 IPs.
up selected 6100 load.
Canner-cutter 1-2 350 lbs. up
6175-6500. Boning Utility
Hinds 165-180 lbs. 6800-7000.

CHOICES
PRIMAL BEEF CUTS

9Loads
Fores 130-210 lbs. load

6550; Arm Chucks 90-130 lbs.
64003500 steady; Ribs 25-35

lbs. 9500. Rounds, Steer 60-85
lbs. load 8450.

LAMBCARCASS
Choiceand Prune 3-4

14Loads
Compared to last week 55

lbs. down 12400-12800 4.00-
6.00 higher; 55-65 lbs. 12100
5.00 higher; 65-75 lbs. 11800
ltd. 4.00 higher.

VEALCARCASS—
Hide On

Prime (Special Fed) 180-
250 lbs. 11300-11700, Bulk
Jl5OO-11700fully steady.

GOODAND CHOICE
BoningType

Northeastern Suppliers:
65-75 lbs. 6800 all steady; 55-

FRESH PORK CUTS

THE PROFIT PRINCIPLES FOR GOOD

SPECIAL PRICES
ON

• PROPER
• PROPER
• PROPER

BETTER-BILT EQUIP.
DURING FEBRUARY

■★★★

SHENKS-YOUR#I
HEADQUARTERS FOR

LIQUID MANURE
EQUIPMENT

WHAT DOES BETTER BILT LIQUI
THE FINEST

1. It is built on simplicity.
2. It is well engineered and constructed.
3. Simple to operate.
4. Performance is outstanding.
5. Trouble free operation.
6. Many options to offer.

STOCK WATER TANK

YOU'LL
FIND

THIS IN
ALL

BETTER
BILT

EQUIPMENT
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INJECTION SYSTEMS
4jvfjfcr* ,

TRANSFER CHOPPER PUMP

I • SALES j
I • INSTALLATION I
*

• SERVICE
501 E. Woods Drive

rjr

auction news
64 lbs 6600; 45-54 6400;'35-44
6200; 34 lbs. down 6000.

Midwest and West Coast
Suppliers: 70-80 7100, ltd.
7300 all steady instances 2.00
HE; 60-70 lbs. 6900, ltd. 7100;
50-60 lbs. 6700, ltd.6900; 40-50
lbs. 6500, ltd. 6700; 30-40lbs. '

6300, ltd.6500.

CURED &PROCESS]
MEATS
8Loads

Skinned Hams 16-19
8900 steady.

Semi Boneless Hams
ibs. 11200’steady.

Franks 70 Beef, 30
No. 1Pack 6800. '

Loins 14 lbs. down 9500
generally steady; 14-17 lbs.
9400 generally steady.
Trimmed Loins 14-17 lbs.
load 9775.' Skinned Hams 14-
17load 8925.

Bologna 70 Beef, 30
No. 1Pack 7200.

MILKING ARE:
VACUUM
PULSATION
INFLATION

ID BALANCE YOUR MILKING PROFITS - MI BALANCE YOUR MILKING SYSTEM.
BOU-MATIC CAN DO THIS FOR YOU! CALL FOR FREE DEMONSTRATION
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AUGER MATIC SPREADER 1500 - Single Axle

MANURE EQUIPMENT MEAN?
• Vacuum Spreader
» Augermatic Spreader
• Chopper Pump
• Lagoon Pump
• Transfer ChopperPump
• High Pressure Pump
• Stock Water Tank
• Hog Water Tank
• HogFarrowing Crates
• Truck MountSpreader

■> LARGE INVENTORY IN STOCK i

SHENKS FARM SERVICE
Lititz, Pa. 17543

Bulk Tanks & Therma»Stor
I I After 5 P.M. Call Titus Burkholder-717-859-1620
/•••••

Our Service TrucksAre Radio Dispatched 24 HR. SERVICE OFFERED

Phone 717-626-1151


